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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

American Embassy 
Refugee Section 
Manila 
Phi lippines 

TELEPHONE: 

December 28, 1990 

A.P.O. San Francisco 96528 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

Re: NGO VAN HOANG 
Group '110 Apurawan 
P.FAC 5300 
Puerto Princesa City 
Palawan, Philippines 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Priosners Association, 
and as the President of that organization, I am writing to you in hopes 
that your intervention and consideration of the above-referenced case 
will serve to reunite this family. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang was a former political prisoner who had been in the 
re-education camp for six (6) years. He arrived in the Philippines' Refugee 
Camp on April 30, 1989. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang has a sister, who is a U.S. citizen, living in San Francisco, 
California and she has consented to being his sponsor. It is our hope that you 
will review the enclosed documents and implement necessary procedures for 
him to be reunited with his sister as soon as possible. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions nd/or concerns 
regarding this request. 

rs.) K hue Minh Tho 
President 
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H. I. A. S. 

200 PARK AVE.1SOUTH 
NEW YORK1 NY 10003 

SJ:X:TION I: 

AFFtnAVJT OF RElATIONSHIP 
(Please type or print leqibly)' 

Date filed: 05/17/89. 

I am filing this Affidavit for the following person(s) 

Date of arrival in that country: 04/30/89 

Located in: Philippines 
(C~nt~ or asylum overseas) 

NAME AND AKA SEX 
(Underline family name) 

DATE/PLACE RELATION TO YOO 
OF BIRTH 

PRESENT 
UJCATION/ADORESS 

1. NGO Van Hoang H 1947. Vietnam Brother Palawan. Philippines 

2. VO Thi Phuong fi\b--' F 6/16/56. VN (ISist~r in law II II 

Address: Group #40 APURAWAN 

PFAC 5300 Puerto Princesa City 

PALAWAN. Philippines 

The case nUnDer for this family is: (If available): ..:.N;.:./,:.;;A ________ _ 

SJ:X:TION II: 

Your name NGO Kim Hen 
(and AKA) 
Date of birth 05/06/31 -=.;:.!...=.::;.;::.;.:....---

Address 

Alone nUnDer (Bome) _____ _ 

(Work) 

Your country of first asylWII 

Your original case number 

~ien NO~ (If applicable) A-25-253-310 

Your u.s. Infidgration status is: (check) 

u.s. Citizen [] Permanent Resident (X] 

Refugee (] Asylee ( ] 

Other (please explain) _______ _ 

Date you arrived in the U.S. 09/05/81. 

Singapore 

Agency through which you came to the United States __ H_lA_S _______ _ 

YOO MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF BOTB SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT 
ALIEN CARD (Green card, or 1-151). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS YOUR AFFIDAVIT ~IAY 
NOT BE VALID. 

The pur:pose of this Affidavit is to verify your relationship to refugees _ 
overseas. Failure to provide complete and accurate information may i~de the 
admission of the requested refugees to. the U.S. If information is unknown to 
you, indicate "UnknoWn-. If anyone has an alias, provide it. If anyone is 
deceased or their present location is unknown, please indicate. Be sure to 
include all relatives as specified, anywhere in the world, living deceased or 
missing. Use the space marked "Additions/Explanations" to explain any unusual 
relationships including adopted, half or step relatives. 
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SEX::'l'ION III: 
NAME and AKA 

Your father N('.Q Van Ouon 

Your rother NGUYEN Tbi Kim Lapg 

Step-father 

Step-mother _______ _ 

Spouse Huynh Van Tho 

Date/place of Birth 

Unk. Vietnam 

Unto Vietnam 

06/08/28 Vietnam 

Present location/ 
Address if known 

Deceased 

Hp Chi Minh, Vietnam 

Date(s)/place(s) ,of marriage(s) 'and/or divorcees) 'Aug. 1952 My Tho. Vietnam 

SEX::'l'ION IV: 

List ALL your children (living, deceased or missing: Blood, Step, Half and 
Adopted) 

NAME and AKA SEX DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH PRESENT LOCATION/ADDRESS 
(If known) (If known) 

1. HUYNH Thang Long M 5/25/53. Vietnam SJ. USA 
2. HUYNH Chi Hung M 2/19/55, Vietnalll SJ, USA 
3. HUYNH Thi Kim Ngan F Oct.57, Vietnalll SJ, USA 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

SEX::'l'ION V: 

List ALL your brothers, sisters (living, deceased or missing: Blood, Step, 
Balf and Adopted) 

NAME and AKA SEX DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH • PRESENT LOCATION/ADDRESS 
(If known) tIf known) 

NGO Thi Be Ba F Oct./34. Vietnam HCMC, Vietnam 
NGO Van Chau M 1937, Vietnalll Atlanta. USA 
NGO Van Phuoc M Unk. Vietnam Deceased 
NGO Phuc Anh M Unk.Vietnam Deceased 
NGO Van Hoang M 194,7. Vietnam Palawan, Philippines 

SEX::'l'ION VI: Additions/Explanations 

I swear that the information in this statenent is true to the best of I1!Y 
knowledge and I understand that any false statenent could jeopardize I1!Y im­
migration status in the O.S. 

I 

Your signature 
Subscrobed alld swyrn to before me this ;)5 r::f. 
day of &A-':t-... ' 19 64 
at San Francisco County, calfiornfa State 

':.~ , -.', ". I. 
My commission expires c 7J&/ It tiff. 1 

Name and'signature of agency representive who assisted in preparing this Af­
fidavit (if applicable). 

.. I ~!;f)rt'-
NOTARY POBtjlC 

\ 
I 
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" H. I. A. S. AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP, 

200 PARK AVE.1SOUTH 
NEW YORK1 NY 10003 

(Pl~ase type or print 1~9ibly) 

Date filed: 05/17/89. 

SOCTION I: 

I am filing this Affidavit for the following person(s) 

Date of arrival in that country: 04/30/89 

Located in: Philippines 
(Country of asylum overseas) 

NAME AND AKA SEX 
.(Underline family name) 

1. NGO Van Hoang M 

2. va Thi Phuong Tl\u..A F 

DATE/PLACE RELATION TO YOU 
OF BIRTH 

1947» Vietnam Brother 

6/16/56, VN ,.,.Sister in law , . 

Address: Group 140 APURAWAN 

PFAC 5300 Puerto Princesa City 

PALAWAN, Philippines 

PRESENT 
LOCATIONVADDRESS 

Palawan, Philippines 

" It 

1.be case number for this family is: (If available): N/A 
~------------------

SEC.'TION II: 

Your naDe NGO Kim Hen ?tiien No. (If applicable) A-2S-2S3-370 
(and AKA) 
Date of birth 05/96/3L __ ~_ Your U.S. Immigration status is: (check) 

Address 0.5. Citizen [I Permanent Resident [XI 

Refugee [] Asylee [ I 

Phone number (Borne) Other (please explain) -----------------
(Work) -------- Date you arrived in the U.S. 09/05/81, 

Your country of first asylum Singapore' 

Your original case number 
" 

Agency through which you carne to the United States HIAS 
----------------~----

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT 
ALIEN CARD (Green card, or 1-151). vi'ITHOUT THESE OOCOMENTS YOUR AFFIDAVIT "~Y 
NOT BE VALID. 

The purpose of this Affidavit is to verify your relationship to refugees _ 
overseas. Failure to provide co~lete and accurate information may i~de the 
admission of the requested refugees to the o.s. If information is unknown to 
you, indicate nUnknoWn-. If anyone has an alias, provide it. If anyone is 
deceased or their present location is unknown, please indicate. Be sure to 
include all relatives as specified, anywhere in the world, living d~ceased or 
missing. Use the space marked nAdditions/Explanationsn to explain any unusual 
relationships including adopted, half or step relatives. 
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SEX:TION III: 
NAME and AKA Date/place of Birth Present location/ 

Address if known 

Your father NC'..o Van Quon 

Your JTOther NGUYEN !hi Kim Lftp.g 

Step-father 

Step;oother ________ _ 

Spouse Huynh Van Tho 

Unke Vietnam 

Unk. Vietnam 

06/08/28 Vietnam 

Deceased 

Ho Chj Minh, Vietnam 

Oakland. USA , 
Date(s)/place(s) of marriage(s) and/or divorce(s) Aug. 1952 My Tho, Vietnam 

SEX:TION IV: 

List ALL your children (living, deceased or missing: Blood, Step, Half and 
Adopted) 

NAME and AKA SEX DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH PRESENT LOCATION/ADDRESS 
(If known) (If known) 

l. HUYNH Thang Long M 5/25/53, Vietnam SJ, USA 

2. HUYNH Chi Hung M 2/19/55, Vietnam SJ, USA 

3. HUYNH Thi Kim Ngan F Oct.57, Vietnam SJ. USA 

SEX:TION V: 

List ALL your brothers, sisters (living, deceased or missing: Blood, Step, 
Half and Adopted) 

NAME and AKA SEX DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH PRESENT LOCATION/ADDRESS 
(If known) Uf known) 

1. NGO Thi Be Ba F Oct.134, Vietnam HCMC, Vietnam 
2. NGO Van Chau M 1937, Vietnam Atlanta, USA 
3. NGO Van Phuoc M Unk. Vietnam Deceased 
4. NGO Phuc Anh M Unk. ·Vietnam Deceased 
5. NGO Van Hoang M 1947, Vietnam Palawan, Philippines 

SEX:TION VI: Additions/Explanations 

I swear that the information in this statenent is true to the best of ntf 
knowledge and I understand that any false statenent could jeopardize rqy im­
migration status in the U.S. 

/ 

SUbscrobed and swyrn to before me this :;3 r::L 
day of &A-~ , 19 661 
at San Francisco County, calfiornfa State 

My commission expires c 7.iLY 'l t?gf 
Name and signature of agency representive who assisted in preparing this Af­
fidavit (if applicable). 

~~~(lJ· 
Bet~y Ihtar~canchit 

OFFICIAL SEAL 

• 

CARlHPIHL 
.' . • NOTAR'f PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 

, ~. 7 SAt! Fr,ANCISOO rouNlY 
.. ;~,:", My comm. e.'1l1rp~ JLll I. 1!lS9, 

.< .... : ..... ,,~ ....... ..." ....... ~,.._ ...... ~,;;.. ....... .....;;; ....... "'.::.-............. - ... ~ ... 4 
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EMBASSY OF TIlE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

MANILA. PHn.JpPINES 

January 24, 1991 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, President 
Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association 
P.o. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

Thank you for your letter of December 28, 1990, on 
behalf of Vietnamese national Ngo Van Hoang (PS-00382). 

As you may know, the number of Vietnamese arriving in 
Southeast Asia reached record levels for the first six 
months of 1989. These almost unprecedented arrivals 
alarmed the countries of first asylum and made it appear 
that another exodus of "boat people" was beginning. A 
conference was held in Geneva, Switzerland, in June of 
1989, to address this exodus. One of the agreements 
reached by those governments attending this conference was 
to implement a screening program to separate economic 
migrants from political refugees. All asylum seekers who 
arrived in first asylum countries after mid-March, 1989, 
are subject to screening. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang accompanied by his wife, Vo Thi 
Phuong Thu, arrived in the Philippines on April 28, 1989. 
They are therefore subject to screening. This screening 
is being done by the country of first asylum - - in Mr. 
Ngo's case by the Government of the Philippines - - and 
monitored by the United Nations High Commissioner for 
Refugees (UNHCR). The Philippine Government on an 
intermittent basis resumed its screening interviews on 
March 28, 1990. Those Vietnamese arriving in the 
Philippines determined by the government of the 
Philippines to be political refugees will then be referred 
through the UNHCR to resettlement countries such as the 
United States for possible admission. 

We are ready to process Mr. Ngo's case as refugees 
just as soon as we are authorized access to them for this 
purpose. Access will not be granted to us, however, until 
the Philippine Government makes a status determination on 
Mr. Ngo's case. 
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The UNHCR informs me that Ngo Van Hoang and Vo Thi 
Phuong Thu were screened by the Philippine Government's 
Commission on Immigration and Deportation (CID) on May 29, 
1990. Though CID has not yet determined their status as 
refugees, a decision should be reached in the near future. 

For further details about Mr. Ngo's case, we suggest 
that you contact the UNHCR at the following address: 

Ms. Claire Ha.lisch 
Deputy Representative 
United Nations High Co .. issioner 

for Refugees 
P.O. Box 878 MCPO 
1299 Matati, Metro Manila 
Phi 1 i p pin e s 

Your letter and the documents you submitted will be 
kept on file, and copies have been forwarded to Mr. Ngo in 
the Philippine First Asylum Camp (PFAC) in Palawan, 
Philippines. 

I hope this information is of assistance to you. 

Sincerely your 

~~~OB~S~~ 
First S cr tary of Embassy 
(Deput ordinator for 

R gee Affairs) 

cc: File 

doc: 0007e Page 58-59 
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HOI GIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

American Embassy 
Refugee Section 
Manila 
Philippines 

TELEPHONE: 

December 28, 1990 

A.P.O. San Francisco 96528 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

Re: NGO VAN HOANG 
Group '110 Aptrawan 
P.FAC 5300 
Puerto Princesa City 
Palawan, Philippines 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Priosners Association, 
and as the President of that organi zation, I am writing to you in hopes 
that your intervention and consideration of the above-referenced case 
will serve to reunite this family. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang was a former political prisoner who had been in the 
re-education camp for six (6) years. He arrived in the Philippines' Refugee 
Camp on April 30, 1989. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang has a sister, who is a U.S. citizen, living in San Francisco, 
California and she has consented to being his sponsor. It is our hope that you 
will review the enclosed documents and implement necessary procedures for 
him to be reunited with his sister as soon as possible. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions nd/or concerns 
regarding this request. 

rs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205"()635 

American Embassy 
Refugee Section 
Manila 
Philippines 

TELEPHONE: 

December 28, 1990 

A.P.O. San Francisco 96528 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

Re: NGO VAN HOANG 
Group ,,.0 Apm-awan 
P.FAC 5300 
Puerto Princesa City 
Palawan, Philippines 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Priosners Association, 
and as the President of that organization, I am writing to you in hopes 
that your intervention and consideration of the above-referenced case 
will serve to reunite this family. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang was a former political prisoner who had been in the 
re-education camp for six (6) years. He arrived in the Philippines' Refugee 
Camp on April 30, 1989. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang has a sister, who is a U.S. citizen, living in San Francisco, 
California and she has consented to being his sponsor. It is our hope that you 
will review the enclosed documents and implement necessary procedures for 
him to be reunited with his sister as soon as possible. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions nd/or concerns 
regarding this request. 

rs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

American Embassy 
Refugee Section 
Manila 
Philippines 

TELEPHONE: 

December 28, 1990 

A.P.O. San Francisco 96528 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

Re: NGO VAN HOANG 
Group .40 Apurawan 
P.FAC 5300 
Puerto Princesa City 
Palawan, Philippines 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Priosners Association, 
and as the President of that organi zat ion, I am writing to you in hopes 
that your intervention and consideration of the above-referenced case 
will serve to reunite this family. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang was a former political prisoner who had been in the 
re-education camp for six (6) years. He arrived in the Philippines' Refugee 
Camp on April 3D, 1989. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang has a sister, who is a U.S. citizen, living in San Francisco, 
California and she has consented to being his sponsor. It is our hope that you 
will review the enclosed documents and implement necessary procedures for 
him to be reunited with his sister as soon as possible. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions nd/or concerns 
regarding this request. 

rs.) K hue Minh Tho 
President 
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NGUYEN OUYNH GIAO 
1 51 Vice-President 

TRAN KIM DUNG 
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: , 

FORMER REEDUCATION DETAINEES' PROFILE 

The 9,000 former re-education detainees and their families are coming to join their 
direct kins and relatives in the United States. These former re-education detainees 
have been re-education for a long time - some of them for a decade or more. The 
reason for their re-education was based on the extent of their important positions and 
the association with the United States and the South Vietnamese government. 

Since the fall of Saigon in 1975, thousands of men and a few women who were incarcerate 
in labor camps - the so-called "Re-education", throughout Viet Nam because of their 
association with the Saigon government and the United States. These people languished 
in camps for years without benefit of a trial. Their release was granted at certain 
times throughout the entire decade, depending on their ranks, and the progress of 
their indoctrination. Some of them served 14 years and others are still in camps. 

In 1984, the President of the United states announced that these prisoners and the 
Amerasians are the people of humanitarian concern to the United States. "lf the 
Government of Viet Nam let them go, the United states will take them." 

In recent diplomatic breakthroughs, the Government of Viet Nam agreed to allow 
former re-education political prisoners and their families to emigrate or join their 
relatives in the United States. Approximately 10,000 of these people will resettle 
in the United States this year. Thus, the first group of 3,500 people were interviewed 
in the last quarter of 1989; and some of the people have been steadily arriving in 
various states. 

This group, as based on the records of the Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association, has the following makeup: 

- Army 80 percent 
- Civil Service 15 percent 
- Religious Leaders 05 percent 

Military Rank: 

As it stands now, we can divide this population into two (2) groups: those who were in 
re-education camps ranging from 3 to 5 years and are younger in age and lower in ranks 
(45-55) ; and those who were in re-education camps longer - 6 to 14 years - older in age 
and higher in rank (from 50 to 60 years of age). 

Sergeants, warrant officers and captains £Captain being the highest rank among the 
three groups coming in the first quarter of calendar year 1990). 

Majors, Lieutenant Colonels, Colonels and some Generals (only a handful are being 
interviewed from the first and second lists). 

Ciyil Seryice: Governmental Departments: Secretaries, Chief of Cabinets, 
Congressional, provincial/City Council Chairmen, Directors. 

Religious Leaders: Catholic, Buddhist, Hoa Hao, Protestant clergy. 
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Present Status: These ex-political prisoners are not allowed to work. -The 1987 
group are given ration cards right after their release; while the previous ones had 
to serve one year confinement, and were given no ration cards after 2, 3 years, 
depending on the People's committees at their residence. These people now either 
stay with their families or relatives. roaming around the cities. Among this group 
45-50 percent have family ties in the United States or in third world countries. 

family Makeup: The average family size is 5. Their children are mostly grown up 
and have their own families. 

Health: Those who were with 6-13 years in re-education camps, are now older and 
suffer from diseases such as malaria, tuberculosis, rheumatism, and malnutrition. 
Whey they were in re-education they had to produce their own food. Besides, they 
had to cut and carry lumber. The work was hard, the food inadequate and not 
nutritious. Most of them lost many of their teeth during the confinement. Those 
who were released after a shorter time period in re-education, are not in any situation, 
because of years of living in poverty and restriction in movement. 

Mental Health: Naturally, those who were kept in camps for years, with limitations 
on what they could do or receive, will have problems. For years those men were 
neither allowed to write or receive letters. Not until 1979 - 1980 were their families 
allowed to visit them at the lobby of the camps once or twice a year. Their only 
resting time was in the indoctrination session at night. They saw their friends go 
one by one because of suicide, diseases, and starvation (they were too weak to work.) 

family Structure: Now, coming back to freedom, for those who still have families at 
home, they see that their children cannot complete their education, but must work at 
odd jobs; some of the families have already broken up. And, for those whose families 
left the country, resettling abroad, the situation does not seem any better. Their 
wives and children have become well-adjusted, find themselves different, and must 
start with their husbands all over again. It is not easy for a Vietnamese man to 
accept his wife's authority, and his children's better knowledge than he himself. Some 
of the wives have taken another man in their loneliness - although he may not share 
the same quarter. Worse still, he sees that most of his friends, comarades in arm are 
now settled with good jobs, and good living standards. It is a tremendous load for the 
minds of these people. 

BackSJ'ound: Prior to 1975, those military men, who had been in the Navy, Air Force, 
Intelligence, have been in training aborad, usually the United States or Okinawa, Japan, 
for the lower rank and Military Academies' graduates, at one time or other. The 
Infantry high ranking officers mostly went through executive management in the United 
States. To those in the Air Force, they had spread their wings to the end of the horizon, 
similarily, did those in the Navy; they never thought of ever being a nobody in life. It 
is not easy for them to swallow the past and look to the future. The older professionals 
and religious leaders are in even worse condition because of their age, the roles they 
played in the past, and the years spent in re-education camps where they were made to 
accept the lowest life standards possible. Now it is difficult to get a permanent-pensioned 
job. It is not easy for these people to accept reality - a menial job. 
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NEEDS 

OrientatiQD: These people and their families need real-life situation orientation such 
as educational system, transportation, shopping for foods, clothes, usage of household 
equipment, insurance. 

Language: Most of those military men, who had been in the Army, have been in training 
abroad, usually the United States. However, their training was short-term - ranging from 
3 months to a full year. Their language training was customized to the field they would 
be tained, therefore, they would need some brush-up. We foresee that they may have 
problems even in refresher courses because of their age, and years in confinement; it 
requires more time to pick up the language. 

Job-readioess: They may need the whole range of skill-training because their old skills 
may not be useable in the new land. They may need to learn to adapt to the work situation 
in the United States. 

Family CogJSeling: As mentioned earlier, some of these military men have been separated 
from their families for 15 years; the families now live in an advanced technology country, 
while the men live in a backward, closed in land. Inevitably, there are differences, and 
family problems are bound to arise. They will need counseling, but a kind of close family 
or friendly style. 

CONCLUSION: These people, given the fact that they are resilient, and survived under 
the poor, restricted communist regime, will have to unlearn their communist living 
standard and re-Iearn the democratic living standards of their new land. We, being 
refugee-service-oriented organizations, should pull our resources together to come up 
with a strategic plan to help these men and their families get on the path of self­
sufficiency as they wish. 

3/90 
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EMBASSY Of THE 
UNITED STATES Of AMERICA 

MANILA. PHILIPPINES 

January 24, 1991 

Mrs. (huc Minh Tho, President 
Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

Thank you for your letter of December 28, 1990, on 
behalf of Vietnamese national Ngo Van Hoang (PS-00382). 

As you may know, the number of Vietnamese arriving in 
Southeast Asia reached record levels for the first six 
months of 1989. These almost unprecedented arrivals 
alarmed the countries of first asylum and made it appear 
that another exodus of "boat people tt was beginning. A 
conference was held in Geneva, Switzerland, in June of 
1989, to address this exodus. One of the agreements 
reached by those governments attending this conference was 
to implement a screening program to separate economic 
migrants from political refugees. All asylum seekers who 
arrived in first asylum countries after mid-March~ 1989, 
are subject to screening. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang accompanied by his wife, Vo Thi 
Phuong Thu, arrived in the Philippines on April 28, 1989. 
They are therefore subject to screening. This screening 
is being done by the country of first asylum - - in Mr. 
Ngo's case by the Government of the Philippines - - and 
monitored by the United Nations High Co.missioner for 
Refugees (UNHCR). The Philippine Government on an 
intermittent basis resumed its screening interviews on 
March 28, 1990. Those Vietnamese arriving in the 
Philippines determined by the government of the 
Philippines to be political refugees will then be referred 
through the UNHCR to resettlement countries such as the 
United States for possible admission. 

We are ready to process Mr. Ngots case as refugees 
just as soon as we are authorized access to them for this 
purpose. Access will not be granted to us, however, until 
the Philippine Government makes a status determination on 
Mr. Ngots case. 



·2· 

The UNHCR informs me that Ngo Van Hoang and Vo Thi 
Phuong Thu were screened by the Philippine Government's 
Commission on Immigration and Deportation (CID) on May 29, 
1990. Though CID has not yet determined their status as 
refugees, a decision should be reached in the near future. 

For further details about Mr. Ngo's case, we suggest 
that you contact the UNHCR at the following address: 

Ms. Claire Ha.1isch 
Deputy Representative 
United Nations High Co •• issioner 

for Refugees 
P.O. Box 878 MCPO 
1299 Makati, Metro Manila 
Phi 1 i p pin e s 

Your letter and the documents you submitted will be 
kept on file, and copies have been forwarded to Mr. Ngo in 
the Philippine First Asylum Camp (PFAC) in Palawan, 
Philippines. 

I hope this information is of assistance to you. 

Sincerely your 

~~~O~BS~~~ 
First S cr tary of Embassy 
(Deput ordinator for 

R gee Affairs) 

cc: File 

doc: 0007e Page 58-59 
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Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

Thank you for your letter of December 28, 1990, on 
behalf of Vietnamese national Ngo Van Hoang (PS-00382). 

As you may know, the number of Vietnamese arriving in 
Southeast Asia reached record levels for the first six 
months of 1989. These almost unprecedented arrivals 
alarmed the countries of first asylum and made it appear 
that another exodus of "boat people" was beginning. A 
conference was held in Geneva, Switzerland, in June of 
1989, to address this exodus. One of the agreements 
reached by those governments attending this conference was 
to implement a screening program to separate economic 
migrants from political refugees. All asylum seekers who 
arrived in first asylum countries after mid-March, 1989, 
are subject to screening. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang accompanied by his wife, Vo Thi 
Phuong Thu, arrived in the Philippines on April 28, 1989. 
They are therefore subject to screening. This screening 
is being done by the country of first asylum - - in Mr. 
Ngo's case by the Government of the Philippines - - and 
.onitored by the United Nations High Commissioner for 
Refugees (UNHCR). The Philippine Government on an 
intermittent basis resumed its screening interviews on 
March 28, 1990. Those Vietnamese arriving in the 
Philippines determined by the government of the 
Philippines to be political refugees will then be referred 
through the UNHCR to resettlement countries such as the 
United States for possible admission. . 

We are ready to process Mr. Ngo's case as refugees 
just as soon as we are authorized access to them for this 
purpose. Access will not be granted to us, however, until 
the Philippine Government makes a status determination on 
Mr. Ngo's case. 
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The UNHCR informs me that Ngo Van Hoang and Vo Thi 
Phuong Thu were screened by the Philippine Government's 
Commission on Immigration and Deportation (CID) on May 29, 
1990. Though CID has not yet determined their status as 
refugees, a decision should be reached in the near future. 

For further details about Mr. Ngo's case, we suggest 
that you contact the UNHCR at the following address: 
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EMBASSY OF THE 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

MANILA, PHILIPPINES 

January 24, 1991 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho, President 
Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

Thank you for your letter of December 28, 1990, on 
behalf of Vietnamese national Ngo Van Hoang (PS-00382). 

As you may know, the number of Vietnamese arriving in 
Southeast Asia reached record levels for the first six 
months of 1989. These almost unprecedented arrivals 
alarmed the countries of first asylum and made it appear 
that another exodus of "boat people" was beginning. A 
conference was held in Geneva, Switzerland, in June of 
1989, to address this exodus. One of the agreements 
reached by those governments attending this conference was 
to implement a screening program to separate economic 
migrants from political refugees. All asylum seekers who 
arrived in first asylum countries after mid-March, 1989, 
are subject to screening. 

Mr. Ngo Van Hoang accompanied by his wife, Vo Thi 
Phuong Thu, arrived in the Philippines on April 28, 1989. 
They are therefore subject to screening. This screening 
is being done by the country of first asylum - - in Mr. 
Ngo's case by the Government of the Philippines - - and 
monitored by the United Nations High Commissioner for 
Refugees (UNHCR). The Philippine Government on an 
intermittent basis resumed its screening interviews on 
March 28, 1990. Those Vietnamese arriving in the 
Philippines determined by the government of the 
Philippines to be political refugees will then be referred 
through the UNHCR to resettlemerit countries such ~s the 
United States for possible admission. 

. We are ready to process Mr. Ngo's case as refugees 
Just as soon as we are authorized access to them for this 
purpose. Access will not be granted to us, however until 
the Philippine Government makes a status determination on 
Mr. Ngo's case. 



- 2 -

The UNHCR informs me that Ngo Van Hoang and Vo Thi 
Phuong Thu were screened by the Philippine Government's 
Commission on Immigration and Deportation (CID) on May 29, 
1990. Though CID has not yet determined their status as 
refugees, a decision should be reached in the near future. 

For further details about Mr. Ngo's case, we suggest 
that you contact the UNHCR at the following address: 

Ms. Claire Ha.lisch 
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Your letter and the documents you submitted will be 
kept on file, and copies have been forwarded to Mr. Ngo in 
the Philippine First Asylum Camp (PFAC) in Pa1awan, 
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Sincerely your 

~~~OB~S~~~ 
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(Deput ordinator for 
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H. I. A. S. 

200 PARK AVE.1SOUTH 
NEW YORK I NY 10003 

SECTION I: 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP, 
(Please type or print legibly) 

Date filed: 05/11/89. 

I am filing this Affidavit for the following person(s) 

Date of arrival in that country: 04/30/89 

Located in: Philippines 
(Country of asylum overseas) 

NAME AND AKA SEX DATE/PIACE RELATION TO YOO 
(Underline family name) OF BIRTH 

PRESENT 
LOCATION/ADDRESS 

1. NCO Van Hoang M 

F 

1941, Vietnam Brother Palawan, Philippines 

2. VO Thi Phuong Tl\u ..... 6/16/56, VN., Sister in law , . 

Address: Group #40 APURAWAN 

PFAC 5300 Puerto Princesa City 

PALAWAN, Philippines 

" " 

The case number for this family is: (If available): N/A 
~-------------------

SECTION II: 

Your name NGO Kim Hen 
(and AKA) 
Date of birth 05/06/31 

~~~~--------

Address 

Phone number (Borne) 

(Work) 

Your country of first asylum 

Your original case number 

Alien No. (If applicable) A-25-253-310 

Your u.S. Irnmdgration status is: (check) 

u.S. Citizen [] Permanent Resident (X] 

Refugee [] Asylee [ ] 

Other (please explain) 

Date you arrived in the U.S. 09/05/81. 

Singapore 

Agency through which you came to the United States HIAS -----------------------
YOU MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT 
ALIEN CARD (Green card, or 1-151). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS YOUR AFFID.l\VIT ,.lAY 
NOT BE VALID. 

The purpose of this Affidavit is to verify your relationship to refugees 
overseas. Failure to provide complete and acCUrate information may iqpede the 
adndssion of the requested refugees to the U.S. If information is unknown to 
you, indicate "Unknown-. If anyone has an alias, provide it. If anyone is 
deceased or their present location is unknown, please indicate. Be sure to 
include all relatives as specified, anywhere in the world, living deceased or 
missing. Use the space marked "Additions/Explanations" to explain any unusual 
relationships including adopted, half or step relatives. 
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SECTION III: 
NAME and AKA 

Your father Noo van Ouon 

Your JIDther NGUYEN Thi Kim Lang 

Step-father 

Step-JIDther 
----------------------------

Spouse Huynh Van Tho 

Date/place of Birth 

Unk. Vietnam 

Unk. Vietnam 

06/08/28 Vietnam 

Present location/ 
Address if known 

Deceased 

Hp Chi Minh. Vietnam 

Date(s)/place(s) of marriage(s) and/or divorcees) Aug. 1952 My Tho, Vietnam 

SECTION IV: 

List ALL your children (living, deceased or missing: Blood, Step, Half and 
Adopted) 

NAME and AKA SEX DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH PRESENT LOCATION/ADDRESS 
(If known) (If known) 

1. HUYNH Thang Long M 5/25/53, Vietnam SJ, USA 
2. HUYNH Chi Hung M 2/19/55, Vietnam SJ, USA 

3. HUYNH Thi Kim Ngan F Oct.57, Vietnam SJ, USA 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

SECTION V: 

List ALL your brothers, sisters (1i ving, deceased or missing: Blood, Step, 
Half and Adopted) 

NAME and AKA SEX DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH PRESENT LOCATION/ADDRESS 
(If known) (If known) 

NGO Thi Be Ba F Oct./34. Vietnam HCMC, Vietnam 
NGO Van Chau M 1937, Vietnam Atlanta, USA 
NGO Van Phuoc M Unk. Vietnam Deceased 
NGO Phuc Anh M Unk. Vietnam Deceased 
NGO Van Hoang M 1947, Vietnam Palawan, Philippines 

SECTION VI: Additions/Explanations 

I swear that the information in this statelrent is true to the best of II¥ 
knowledge and I understand that any false statelrent could jeopardize II¥ im­
migration status in the O.S. 

Subscrobed aIJrl sW9rn to before lre this ;}8 ~ 
day of f.{A-y , 19 fy::i 
at San Francisco County, calfiornfa State 

My commission expi res c :VL~ y {rg t 
Name and signature of agency representive who assisted in preparing this Af­
fidavit (if applicable). 

~ 'j:~,JL{kl j 
Bet~y Ihtaracanchit 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
CARl H PIHL 

NOTM'( PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 
SAN fRt\NCISrn OOUNlY 

My romm. c ll~r"~ 111l 1, 1~S9 . 
....... _ r:;: . .:.. ... .; 'w ..... ... " ...... ;: ........ 
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H. I. A. S. 

200 PARK AVE.~SOUTH 
NEW YORK~ NY 10003 

SOCTION I: 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
(Please type or print legibly)' 

Date filed: 05/17/89. 

I am filing this Affidavit for the following person{s) 

Date of arrival in that country: 04/30/89 

Located in: Philippines 
(Country of asylum overseas) 

NAME .AND AKA SEX 
(Underline family name) 

DATE/PLACE RELATION TO YOU 
OF BIRTH 

PRESENT 
LOCATION/ADDRESS 

1. NGO Van Hoang M 1941. Vietnam Brother Pa1awan. Philippines 

2. VO Thi Phuong T1\u-A F 6/16/56, VN ,'",' Sist~r in law 

Address: Group 640 APURAWAN 

PFAC 5300 Puerto Princesa City 

PALAWAN, Philippines 

I' " 

The case number for this fandly is: (If available): N/A 
~~----------------

SOCTION II: 

Your name NGO Kim Hen 
(and AKA) 
Date of birth 05/06/31 

--~~~--------

Address 

Phone number (Bome) ------
(Work) ------

Your country of first asylum 

Your original case number 
, 

~ien No. (If applicable) A-25-253-310 

Your U.S. Imnagration status is: (check) 

U.S. Citizen [I. Permanent Resident [Xl 

Refugee [] Asylee [ I 

Other (please explain) ________ _ 

Date you arrived in the U.S. 09/05/81. 

Singapore 

Agency through which you came to the United States HIAS ---------------------
YOU MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT 
ALIEN CARD (Green card, or 1-151). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS YOUR AFFIDAVIT MAY 
NOT BE wu,ID. 

The purpose of this Affidavit, is to verify your relationship to refugees _ 
overseas. Failure to p~ovide complete and accurate information may i~de the 
a~ssion of the requested refugees to the U.S. If information is unknown to 
you, indicate ·UnknoWn-. If anyone has an all as, provide it. If anyone is 
deceased or their present location is unknown, please indicate. Be sure to 
include all relatives as specified, anywhere in the world, living d~ceased or 
ndssing. Use the space marked "Additions/Explanations· to explain any unusual 
relationships including adopted, half or step relatives. 
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SEX:TION III: 
NAME and AKA 

Your father NC..o Van Quon 

Your nother NGUYEN Thi Kim Lang 

Step-father 

Step-nother -----------------
Spouse Huynh Van Tho 

Date/place of Birth 

Unke Vietnam 

Unk. Vietnam 

06/08/28 Vietnam 

Present location/ 
Address if known 

Deceased 

Ho Cbi Minh. Vjetnam 

, 
Date(s)/place(s) of marriage(s) and/or divorcees) Aug. 1952 My Tho. Vietnam 

SEX:TION IV: 

List ALL your children (living, deceased or missing: Blood, Step, Balf and 
Adopted) 

NAME and AKA SEX DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH 
(If known) 

PRESENT LOCATION/ADDRESS 
(If known) 

1. HUYNH Thang Long M 5/25/53. Vietnam SJ. USA ~ 

2. HUYNH Chi Hung M 2/19/55. Vietnam SJ. USA 

SJ. USA 3. HUYNH Thi Kim Ngan F Oct.57. Vietnam 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

SEX:TION V: 

List ALL your brothers, sisters (living, deceased or missing: Blood, Step, 
Half and Adopted) 

NAME and AKA SEX 

NGO Thi Be Ba F 
NGO Van Chau M 
NGO Van Phuoc M 
NGO Phuc Anh M 
NGO Van Hoang M 

DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH 
(If known) 

Oct./34. Vietnam 
1937. Vietnam 
Unk. Vietnam 
Unk. ·Vietnam 
1947, Vietnam 

PRESENT LOCATION/ADDRESS 
(If known) 

HCMC, Vietnam 
Atlanta. USA 
Deceased 
Deceased 
Palawan. Philippines 

SECTION VI: Additions/E~lanations 

I swear that the information in this stateIrent is true to the best of my 
knowledge and I understand that any false statement could jeopardize my im­
migration status in the O.S. 

f 

SUbscrobed aJTrl sW9rn to before Ire this ;)3 r:!... 
day of &A-'1 , 19 64 
at San FranciscO County, Calfiornia State 

My commission expires c 2JL-/ 'I I':yg 'f 
Name and signature of agency representive who assisted in preparing this Af­
fidavit (if applicable). 

OFFICIAL SEAL 

• 

CARl. H PIHL 
. . • NOlAR'( PUDLIC - CAUfORNIA 

\ , }..' SAN FR.\NCISCOCOllNlY . '" " .;,; t.:.. My tIl!llm. C:lI:hl~ JUL 1. lljS'J . II.;. 
''' ..... 1>,.::..~ .. ..;,"t" .... ~.;,,.,,,........:~ ..... ;.. .. ,~-....". .. ~ ...... -....-..: 
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE. u.~ 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 201120 

OFFICIAL.. BUSINESS 
PtINALTY 1'01' PRIVATE UK. "00 

U.S. Refugee Section 
Am-Embassy Manila 
APO San Francisco 96528 

fEB 0 1 1991 
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AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
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